

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15692/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2022 in WP No. 1920/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 50253/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 154593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19978/2022 (IV-A)SLP(C) No. 6163/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63279/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63280/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Sharam, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
 Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
 Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
 Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
 Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vasawa Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Bhawana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Nancy M., Adv.
 Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, list Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15692 of 2022 before a Bench of which one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member. The other tagged special leave petitions may be also listed before the same Bench.

Re-list in the week commencing 08.05.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)

