

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15692/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2022 in WP No. 1920/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.SLP(C)NO.6163/2023
IA No. 84775/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 188818/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 154593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19978/2022 (IV-A)
IA No. 85474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6163/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
63279/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 63280/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
74313/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 74424/2023

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 225871/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 12210/2024

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 12224/2024

IA No. 63279/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 74424/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 12224/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 12210/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 225871/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 74313/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 63280/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 15540/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98964/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15548/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101778/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20617/2023 (IV-A)
IA No. 109312/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20618/2023 (IV-A)
IA No. 110531/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5293/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 14030/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141445/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties

Mr. K.M.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Cs Vaidyanatha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv. (through VC)

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matters before the Bench to which one of us i.e HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, is not a Member.
2. Registry to obtain appropriate orders and list the matters accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)