

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13685/2024

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.SLP(C)NO.6163/2023

WITH

C.A. No. 13686/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 13687/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 12224/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 12210/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 74424/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 225871/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 74313/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 13693/2024 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 13694/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 13691/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 13692/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 13688/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

C.A. No. 13689/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 13690/2024 (XI-A)

Date : 07-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kr Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) :**

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Jain, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

contd...

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ravleen Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.13685/2024, 13693/2024 and 13694/2024

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

C.A. No. 13686/2024, 13691/2024 and 13692/2024

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

contd...

**C.A. No. 13687/2024**

Both the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**Remaining matters**

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar