

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No.184647/2025 in Civil Appeal No. 13685/2024

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR EARLY HEARING

Date : 30-10-2025 This matter was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent No.1  
the Court made the following

O R D E R

1) List after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR