

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 13685/2024

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184647/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 84775/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 243989/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 188818/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 251932/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 154593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 13686/2024 (XII-B)
IA No. 85474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 153602/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 13687/2024 (XI-A)
IA No. 49097/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 63279/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 12210/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 74424/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115517/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 12224/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 225871/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 74313/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63280/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 13693/2024 (XII-B)
IA No. 219180/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 219177/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 13694/2024 (XII-B)
IA No. 17543/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 13691/2024 (XII-B)
IA No. 215704/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

C.A. No. 13692/2024 (XII-B)
IA No. 215469/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

C.A. No. 13688/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION

C.A. No. 13689/2024 (XI-A)
IA No. 141445/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 13690/2024 (XI-A)
IA No. 226870/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9779/2025 (XI-A)

Date : 26-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. K.m. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kr Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Isha Baloni, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pragya Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Prachai Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Ridhima Singh, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Uday Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.
Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dwibendu Shekhar Barik, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Isha Baloni, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 13685/2024
C.A. No. 13686/2024
C.A. No. 13693/2024
C.A. No. 13694/2024
C.A. No. 13691/2024
C.A. No. 13692/2024

1) List these matters on 10th December, 2025.

C.A. No. 13687/2024
C.A. No. 13688/2024
C.A. No. 13689/2024
C.A. No. 13690/2024
C.A. No. 9779/2025

1) List these matters on 04th February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)