

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13685/2024

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184647/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 84775/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 188818/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 243989/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No.154593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 319358/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 251932/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 13686/2024 (XII-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 153602/2022 FOR impleading party ON IA 85474/2023 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 85474/2023 IA No. 85474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 153602/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 13693/2024 (XII-B)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 219177/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 219180/2023 IA No. 219180/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 219177/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION C.A. No. 13694/2024 (XII-B) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 17543/2024 IA No. 17543/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudharshan Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Cchinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dwibendu Shekhar Barik, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR
Mrs. Supriya Barik, Adv.
Ms. Shradha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 04.02.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR